No.

SY01450

VERK:

2020F9 H9 H

Ji%

USF JEKFR 7tk

7.

r v 7

H

O KB

#

E — A
REEE

FyJBAY
r—JI

IENEME

Tk B E

& &

Sdakuragawa

i USF-40B HLAH200V
a % 50 mm 15 s o | 50ATR— A A IV
T &5 2 8 m
it H = 0.1 m’/min
B =& WL ATK PR AR S iR R
B B 0.4 kW W 2 ik
T K 200 \Y HEI SR E i
Bl 50 Hz, T i 3.0 A
wmEgAR 2 Y hEE)
W 2 & 620177 TE  620277ZAC
T — 2l ¥ T A= — L MW15G Y73 X h—ky
A4 RS SiC X SiC
M E Z—E 1R (ISO VG32) 0.14 DA%
F— X N A — b M E B8 IR )
VCT 3C X 1.25 mm? 5m fhEE ¢ 10.1  mm
A ~F:FCD450 I 2
br—3 7 SPCCH AT
FT—H 7L —A:FC200
75/ k:SECE
F—X2 %7 :SUS4034H Y
lr—3 7 J1 23— EC200
BER AR LR T : SUS304
MR 194 mm PA7: 194 mm  RAES: 401 mm AT AREE: 16.5 kg

X IERTHEIISME AR DU AT I TR E SN

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

p

v 7B E KR KX

i

e
s hLh > ZRIE
SAKURAGAWA PUMPMFGCO.LTD.
USF-40AT,USF-40B,

TYPE DISCH.DIA

# &  UEXF-40BS2,UEXF-40BS3,U0Y-40B(W) O# 50 1 st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED MOTOR POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
WBR B | sk L (i /min) 44572 (m) [ 138K (min ™) T4 7 (kW) R THER (%)
i all B 0.1 8 3000 (50Hz) 0.4
NOTE
S0
15 7 .
10 4100
i 4 90 TOTAL HEAD
- 4 80
- 4 70
1 4 60
54 14 50
PUMP EFFICIENCY
1 0.8 1 40
1 0.6 1 30
4 0.4 4 20
SR G I SHAFT POWER
4 0.24 10
0 04.0¢
(m) &w) 10 g 0.04 0.08 0.12 0.16 0.2 0.24 0.28
A & g 7 (m?3/min)
=2 4 = g A CAPACITY
% 8 ;“ E o’ B DATE _ 1_
28 | £ g 57 At 29-Jul-20 (fechDiv\ /fechDin\
= < s
Sm [P [z No. 00712 Nt/ \Klkeds/




50A Hose Coupling
BOA K-ZAvTYvY

$194

159

62

$194

401

334

2

H - -

N7

.&E

Lowest

REAN 80

L =—"

Level

401

Date Sign Scale Title / & @& . Dwo. No. ./ NEES
i #AB | & % = External Diagram
A TOVE Margaow | THaysshi | 2.5 M ER (R ) v30923
45 Cg?e':k%d Mar.13,2020 Klkeda @ E| vee E/LE;(F?TSQIC SUBMERS I BLE PUMP me'fpm??’l‘m




-

-\ — —

AN
NN

vy
7 a %H/{{
§ L

Vi

)/

il

B

BRI100V

©

|

BE200V

IFig

00680|-|KZ|_'




54 on 4 ME - B
Mark Part Name Material * Note
g |[FXTEAY =T VCT
Cabtyre Cable polyvinyl chloride sheathed cabtyre cable
3 RV SUS304+P.P.
Handle StainlessSteel+Synthetic Resin
Hose Coupling Die Custing Aluminum Alloy
14 AN R T /N— FC200
Head Cover -
AutO*C\ut Thermal Protector—Auto Cut—
Capacitor -
34 AT —H 1 ¢ —-400W
Stator _
36 AN FC200
Motor Frame -
40 _XTYT 620127
Bearing Ball Bearing
11 —X 1 ¢ —400W
Rotor -
40 |E—FT 7L SUS403%H 4
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
43 |XTV7 620277ZAC
Bearing Ball Bearing
Lubricant Terbine Oil
49 AB=Tn—)v MW15G
Mechanical Seal -
51 Ir— T N — FC200
Casing Cover Cast Iron
59 |AANT—IV FaN =N
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
54 XTI RAR)—7 SUS304
Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel
55 A7 FCD450
Impeller Ductile Cast Iron
Casing Carbon Steel+Synthetic Rubber
Date Sign SHE IS
Approved Feb-05-2020 T.Hayashi T It l € C t *ﬁt;'& . V30936_KZ
Checked | Feb.05,2020 K.lkeda onstruction Lliagram
Orawn | 2020/2/1 | AZin | 1ype USF-40B SNt ZRUE
Fig.No. Fig00680-KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

~Feb=Z




Fig00683

USF40B-2005-0000A




HE HRES m & M E HE &R OB "5 EB(ke)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note Weight
BEINILA &g Japanese 35 x 100
1 731 205 Earth Label A é:‘ynthetii Resin 1
TTUTURILNG) SUS304 M5 X 15 +F£f
2 BUM51 5FP Hexagon Bolt(+) Stainless Steel 2
& —7 I VCT $5%K& $ ANIHF HEVCT 30X 1.2550% 5m
3 CV3BSA1 3 Compull:éte Cable polyvinyl chloride sheathed cabtyre cable 1
JLTvia (=) mPN US-40Jd =¢ 10 L=28
4 701 44A Rubber Bush é:ynthetic Rubber 1
T—=JdNo50F SUS304 US-40dJ
5 741 67 Cable Clamp Stainless Steel 1
_ w0 Thov 1¢ 200V 50Hz
6-1 731 525 M/oldel Name Plate Tetron 1
_ s Thav 1¢ 200V 60Hz
6-21731526 Model Name Plate Tetron 1
NARILE SUS304 M8x 15
7 BUM81 5 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
NURIL SUS+& Bt fig US-40dJ
8 801 07 Handle Stainles‘:ls SteeI+SEIynthetic Resin 1
NARILE SUS304 M8 x 25
9 BUM825 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
ETyiw SUS304 M8
10 WUMB8A Washer Stainless Steel 2
11187111 R—RAV T ADC 1 50A 2-M8 P=88 US-40J
Hose Coupling Die Casting Aluminum Alloy
IE [y PN US-40d mH A
12 (*) 401 09A Packing S\l/nthetic Rubber 1
_ o —IL#4HR Thov USF-40B 200V 50Hz
13-1 731 682 Name Plate Tetron 1
_ 2 —IL#AIR Thav USF-40B 200V 60Hz
13-2/731683 Name Plate Tetron 1
ANYRFIN— FC USF-40B
14 22366 Head Cover Cast Iron 1
g R)—7(P) [ Insulating Sleeve for Plug
15178029 Sleeve (P) Vinyl 2
FARU(FR) C1020PC ¢ 5 Plug 1.25sq
16 TT020 Plug Copper 2
FIRV(AR) C1020PC ¢ 5 Receptacle Plug 1.25sq
17 TT021 Receptacle Copper 2
#HEA)—7(R) E=—L Insulating Sleeve for Receptacle
18 78030 Sleeve (R) Vinyl 2
RARILE SUS304 M6 x 20
19 BUM620 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
EDy v SUS304 M6
20 WUMGA Washer Stainless Steel 8
7 —R#3 - F—AX—Y&difHFAE
21 /TTO73 Earth Code - 1
FRINRD SWRM M4 x 8
22 PSM48 Screw Mild Steel 2
oy [y PN ¢3.1d=¢p1144
23 (*) OG1 1 5 O-ring Smynthetic Rubber 1
MIRINKRD SWRM M4 x 8
24 PSM48T Screw Mild Steel 2
) —RiE - B F—thybr—TIV R/ imFAE
25 |TTO76 Lead Code - 1
F—bhvk KA-112 1¢ 200V/400W US-40J
26 |ACLYXL13C  |auocut KA-112 1
avTFoY - US-40J 200V 350VAC 18 uF
27 03501 8 Capacitor - 1
AT —EEANUR SPCC ¢ 45
28 741 41 Capacitor Band Carbon Steel 1
_ dLTvia [N TITINRETTRZ398 WE15, 22-2
29-1 70730 Rubber Bush é:ynthetic Rubber 1
_ JLTvia (=Y a= N TSN 135, 2398 MR, ~22-2
29-2 7021 0 Rubber Bush é:ynthetic Rubber 1
E—2TZ7vk SEC -7 IR G 13=17, '22-04 %398
30 121223 Motor Bracket SS+Zincification 1 x
IV SKb5 6201 D=¢ 31
31 WW32 Wave Washer Hard Steel 1
FEF 77 AR iR C1020PC R FH#187
32 TT072 Fasgon terminal Copper 2
wBgR)—7 E-—i R F#1875
33 78064 Sleeve Vinyl 2
RT—4 - 400W-1¢-2P 200V/US-40J
34 |51418E200 |37~ § 1
AVE oY %=PN US-40J ~wEH/N— MIL— L 80mm
35 (*) 401 33 Packing S:\I/nthetic Rubber 1
E—4HIL—L FC USF-40B
36 120320 Motor Frame Cast Iron 1
oy ()N ¢$2.4d=¢9.8
37 (*) OP1 OA O-ring S:;/nthetic Rubber 1
FANTSY SUS304 M10 0> %1£0P10AfEFA
38 61 031 Oil Plug Stainless Steel 1
AV AR L US-40d #—HhN\—JL—LFE 106mm
39 (*) 401 34 Packing é:;/nthetic Rubber 1
N7V 620172ZC3 62012ZC3
40 86201 ZZ Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢12D=¢32 B=10
B 51— (D: USFA0B-2005-0000A 52 NotedARHE £ Titl Ee =] ERES
% £ 0—K(©2): USF40B-2006-0000A e I:IB HA Eﬂ %Hi Doc. N-j V30940A 1/2
ELE : Page.
SEEE  History CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM Fig.Draw.No. Fig00683 202255/24
A 75398 No. 22, 2945 § 2022-08-22 PRET

PR USF-40B (200V)

¥ EET UL EETVVORIIFIOUITELE bobh— G R
L %7 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels.

PEENIT - ZREr

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTI.

3% F O H B E T3 Weight of each part is reference value  00527-3H)




=) BAES m A M B = DI wE EE(kg)

Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size * Spec. Note Weight

41 150315 E;ﬁ : 1 400W-1¢-2P/US-40J

42 30355 otor Shaft Staiess teol [

43 |B6202ZZAC  |pori” SavRLne 1 e a5 et

44 |TTO78 ffé?jii')—7 \lim:yl—)lf 1 I F#187/4

45 | TT077 e Saozare 1w

46 1731208 R G eain 1 |Jopenese 8020

47 |73438 et Taren 1100

48 | T140 Eﬁlcaint ?@iﬁ” 0.14 | |Non-additive Turbine Ol

49 MW15G echanioal Sat - 1 Set] P

50 |(¥) 0G100 g7 e Rubber | [@8Tdmesed

51 111159 Gocime o™ Gast Iron L 2.7
52 |SC18307 S Bt Rubber | |ereDmese

53 |SUMB60B e Staioss Steel g |Moxo®

54 131112 S e Shaioss Stoel | |F@T2D=9T8 10

55-1/10936 e 2o Ductie Gast Iron 1 0.7

55-2/10937 ;r;:;ﬁ?r (60r) EE(D:tile Cast Iron 1 0.4
56 | WUM10A Wart ™ Staloss Stoel 1o

57 [SWUM10B |7 o~ Staioss Steel oM

58 64094 e e | 1| O

59 12468 ga;;/g\/j (S:ErE:nészfs{;\nthetic Rubber 1 Usma0s 1.3
60 | 14275 P Staloss Stoel I

61 NCUMBA et Stariose Stoel g |MoDomed Cep fite

901/ US40JPO AT - | BEESSEIOURSD R et

90285081 sjgléll (F)gst Iron 1 (2 2 1088 ?)I;J)Jtﬁilgfwal Parts 0.6
90390094 Eila%jgyf Ezstlron 1 25ARLCAHRTTT 2-M8 P=88 gﬁ#}al bt 0.3
904 |US40JRS g;ﬁﬁ;fﬁg&, - 1 Usand ?)I;J)ﬁ)%al Parts

90590042 Dieerarse Pive Vitd Siee 1|10 IOKOORTZIT AIROOA B, et 2.7

e e A Lz B V30940A 2/2

ko v’ i ir—  CONSTRUCTIONDIAGRAM | BFF, | Fisooess | i,
A 4398 No. 22, 20K & 2022-08-22 R &

e JSF-40B (200V)

¥ BT UL, EET AV ORIISCUTIELE Bh TR
L EJ Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels.

SRRt~ Z RUEFR ‘?‘g%

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD. &

FLE
P

% RSO R B E T Weight of each part is reference value

00527-3H)






